E E]Eum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2018 PORSCHE MACAN S v Branded Title: Salvage >

VIN: WP1AB2A56JLB35793

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0LV6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

x 13 Service history records >
2ama 3 Previous owners >

ﬁ Personal vehicle >

. Last owned in Indiana >

[I] 63,240 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/25 at 5:52:07 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/15/2021
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

N
\

View More Details »

Event 2

10/23/2025
Accident reported
-Damage to undercarriage

View More Details »

Event 3

11/10/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »



(C[AIR]F]AJ™ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 11/10/2025.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage G) No New Issues

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 03/15/2021. Damage Reported Reported Severe Damage
Accident reported: 10/23/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty (D Warranty Voided
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

[C/A[R[F[AJ® Title History

Damage Brands ® No Problem No Problem Alert
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[C/AIR[F[A| Ownership History 2 Owner1 s Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2018 2021 2025
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 5mo. 3yrs. 9 mo. 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas, lllinois Indiana
Estimated miles driven per year 10,155/yr 7,644/yr —
Last reported odometer reading 24,708 61,853 63,240

Eﬂlﬂﬂﬂm Detailed History Glossary




= Owner1
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage

07/24/2018 12

A

11/16/2018 15

A

12/21/2018 60

07/10/2019 6,603

A

10/25/2019 9,788

A

01/20/2020 12,284

A

10/10/2020 19,559

%

10/10/2020

Ll aViakNiaTalalal aTalal=l=]

Source

Porsche Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/

4.8/5.0
63 Verified Reviews

@ 11 Customer Favorites

Porsche Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/

48/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 11 Customer Favorites

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

North Richland Hills, TX
Title #22025843446250002

Porsche Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/

48/5.0
63 Verified Reviews

@ 11 Customer Favorites

Porsche Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/

4.8/5.0
63 Verified Reviews

@ 11 Customer Favorites

Porsche Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/

48/5.0
63 Verified Reviews

@ 11 customer Favorites

Kwik Kar Lube & Tune of Keller

Keller, TX
817-741-5945
dfwkwikkar.com/keller/

4.8/5.0
632 Verified Reviews

@ 4,550 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
North Richland Hills, TX

Personal Vehicle
10,155 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

LW N T e e |



10/31/2020 20,088 Porsche Grapevine Vehicle serviced

>}¢ Grapevine, TX -Maintenance inspection completed
h g 817-310-1400 - Drivability/performance checked
porschegrapevine.com/
4.8/5.0

63 Verified Reviews
@ 11 Customer Favorites

12/01/2020 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
North Richland Hills, TX - Passed safety inspection
Title #22025843446250002 - Vehicle color noted as White
03/15/2021 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage @
o -Damage to rear
Damage Severity Scale
% I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
| 7 |
REAR
04/26/2021 23,996 Porsche Grapevine Vehicle serviced
)}v Grapevine, TX
A 817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/
48/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 11 Customer Favorites
05/27/2021 24,707 Audi Grapevine Vehicle offered for sale
Grapevine, TX
4.6/5.0
365 Verified Reviews
@ 218 Customer Favorites
06/02/2021 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
North Richland Hills, TX
06/03/2021 24,708 Audi Grapevine Vehicle serviced
)ﬁ Grapevine, TX - Pre-delivery inspection completed
A 817-354-2834 - Brakes checked
https://audigrapevine.com - Front brake rotor(s) replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection performed
46/5.0 }

365 Verified Revi - Oil and filter changed

S —— ) - Steering/suspension checked

@ 218 Customer Favorites -Vehicle washed/detailed

J
E % Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
l sale. That's a good thing!
CAR
LR



06/05/2021

06/12/2021

= Owner2
Purchased: 2021

Date Mileage
07/06/2021
05/25/2022 35,625

A

10/14/2022
03/26/2024 46,000
03/27/2024
06/18/2024 51,438

A

04/14/2025
06/29/2025 61,826
08/26/2025 61,853

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

North Richland Hills, TX
Title #28695344356012364

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, TX

Title #22042244373250089

Porsche Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-310-1400
porschegrapevine.com/

48/5.0
63 Verified Reviews
@ 11 Customer Favorites

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Title #222876925550

Illinois
Inspection Station
Addison, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Brook, IL

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lombard, IL

630-495-3335

vioc.com

4.4/5.0
76 Verified Reviews

@ 78 customer Favorites

Online Listing

Del Real Auto Sales LaFayette

Lafayette, IN
765-446-9204
delrealauto.com/

4.5/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Picasso Imports LLC
Fishers, IN
317-250-9032
piindy.com/

3.9/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as White

Personal Vehicle
7,644 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Spark plug(s) replaced

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale



= Owner3
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage
09/12/2025 61,970
09/26/2025 62,516

A

10/23/2025

v

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

10/24/2025

10/31/2025

A

63,240

11/03/2025

11/10/2025

v

12 Verified Reviews

Source

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Don's Service Center
Terre Haute, IN
812-232-1140

49/5.0
212 Verified Reviews

@ 711 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, IN

Title #25362206000056

Pete's Service Center
Indianapolis, IN
317-283-7555
petesservicecenter.com/

4.6/5.0
45 Verified Reviews

@ 17 Customer Favorites

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Damage Report

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
- Qil and filter changed

Accident reported
-Damage to front
-Damage to undercarriage

Damage Location
FRONT

T

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

C=D

11/10/2025 Indiana Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/10/2025 Indiana SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

A 1 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.



11/10/2025 Indiana SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
v Motor Vehicle Dept.

Cleveland, OH

Title #25218218000102

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @cArraxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/3/25 5:52:07 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 PORSCHE MACAN vehicle (VIN: WP1AB2A56JLB35793),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/3/25 at 6:52 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




